PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Klaus KOPPEL	08/04/2009	
Alexander ROWBUT	08/04/2009	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EUROCOPTER DEUTSCHLAND GMBH				
Street Address:	Industriestrasse 4				
City:	Donauworth				
State/Country:	GERMANY				
Postal Code:	86609				

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12516453

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)685-0573

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7035212297

Email: vchirdon@young-thompson.com

Correspondent Name: Young & Thompson Address Line 1: 209 Madison Street

Address Line 2: Suite 500

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 0595-1175

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Benoit Castel

Total Attachments: 1

500930750

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 023063 FRAME: 0394 OF \$40.00 125164

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS,

(a)

RECORDED: 08/06/2009

Klaus KÖPPEL Alexander ROWBUT

hereafter referred to as "applicant(s)", have invented certain new and useful improvements in Door lock for doors of aircraft, especially of helicopters

for which an application for a United States patent was filed on ______, Application No. ______,

(b)	for which an application for a United States patent was executed on								
WHEF	REAS,	EUROCOP	, TER	DEUTSCHLAN	0	Gmb≧,	whose	address	is
Industriestra	sse 4.	86609 Donau	wörth	. <mark>Germany</mark> , herei	inafter	referred	to as "assi	gnee(s)", is	de-
				id interest in and t					
NOW,	THERE	EFORE, in co	nsider	ation of the sum	of Te	n Dollars	(\$10.00),	and other g	ood
				and sufficiency of				· ·	
				/ sell, assign and t					
				e United States ar					
				nted therefor in th					
				legal representati					
				l entirely as the sa					
		and sale not be							, ,
Applic	ant(s) h	iereby authori	ze(s)	and request(s) th	ne Co	mmissione	er of Pate	nts and Tra	ade-
				s to said assignee		tugir			
Date <u>04.</u>	00.2	000.		//Long	Andrew	Lighted.	Learning.		
			(sig	nature) Klays KÖl	ppel	A A			
A CONTRACT	Se Serve	^vXX		film.					

(signature) Alexander ROWBUT

(signature)

PATENT REEL: 023063 FRAME: 0395